nw.mo|m.mw_. $ FONVHD TV.LOL
SAOQE JOBRIUOD
UO|JM)SUOD 0} pAPPE SWO0. | ppe
ol 0} uBisep g3 eplaoid 0}y ppy | 08°282' LY $|oaziL'ol % | o0's90'sZ g I lawweng g [ipm13 aAiuon UBIS3(-MOLIOWD | JO SWOQISSELD
SWIoOJ |, ppe
Ul uonarisued Joy juawdinbe
pue 'speuejew ‘Joge| apiaoid o 80 ZLZ'9ZF $ | 80'282'E2) $ | 00°5/B'20€ % l Jewweng R [[am[3 uAuN LONONNSUGH-MOLOWO] JO SLUOGISSE|D
SIS0 |Enjoe
198(}81 0} WNS JoRIU0D Ul Isnipy 00'82¢'29 $ [(00'#05°1) $ | 00cen'e9 $ 1 lawwens g ||emi3 aifjujopy [epowey JaZaald Urylep uspen
. *ONILIIW quYOE TOOHDS EL/S/ 1L SHL LY NOILYDIILYY HO/ ONY TWACHddY YO O3LNISTHd SHIAHO ADONVHD S3DIANIS SALLINIDYL 40 AHYWANS
INNOWY . INNOWY ’
(Q3HOVLLY FIASINOILYNY IdX3 1OVHINOD AONVYHO LOVHINOD #02 HOLIVHINOD JAVYN LO3rOoud
g3SIATY 1NIHHND

SUIAHO FONVHI .SIDIAY3IS S3LLITIOVAS




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Garden Walk-in Freezer Remodel

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Reconciie final accounting of project costs for final payment to contractor,

In the course of completing the project, construction costs turned out to be less than
the amount of money included in the project GMP. This change order reconciles the
savings realized thereby reducing the overall project cost.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: ($1,504.00)
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: ($1,504.00)
TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: {$1,504.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract:
SUBMITTED BY: A

Jody Puthas, Director of Facilities Services

|'s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, snter this C.O_amaouni here. ($1,504 00) |

C:Documents ard Settingsicarrm\Desktop\Garden xlsx



;-..AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and addres ) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [
Carden Elementary Design DATE: 09/20/13 \
700 Center Road ARCHITECT:[]
venice, Florida 34285 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Numie and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [T
McIntyie, Elwell & Sttammer, GC, Inc.  CONTRACT DATE: 04/05/13 '
1645 Barber Road CONTRACT FOR: Walk in Cooler/Freezer Replacement OTHER: [
Sarasota, Florida 34240 -

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

To adjust Contiact sum to reflect Actual Cost of the work:

Total Jub Costs $61,207.00
Contractor's Fee 10% $6121.00

Final Contract Cost including Contractor's Fee $67,328.00

The origmal Contraci Sum was $ 68,832.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Qrders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 68,832.00
The Contract Sum w1l be decteased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,504.00
The new Coantract Sum ncluding this Change Order will be $ 67,328.00

The Centract Time will be decreased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Subsiantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authoinzed by Construction Change Ditective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Centractor, in which case a Change Onder 1s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

McIntyre, Elwell & Strammer SLSJB

ARCHITECT (Firm name; CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm namej
1645, Baber Road
ADDRESS ADRRESS 7 7 C__ADDR
VEZ Catls—

BY (Signature) (Signature)
, Bu-t.' E Weeprod/
(Tyved name) g (Typed m(ne v .
Sept. 24, 2013 R? !3'-‘*3
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright ® 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe clvil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 09:05:02 on 09/20/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes: {1215648614)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Classrooms of Tomorrow-Construction

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add to provide labor, materials and equipment for construction to add'l rooms.

Reason for Change: Add'l rooms have been added to contract.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $123,237.08
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $123,237.08
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $123,237.08
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract: $0.0 0.00%

I!

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: $0.0

Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: $123,237.08 40.676%

SUBMITTED BY:

Director of Facilities Services

/J'ody m

|!s this a Design/Build confinuing contract project? Yes X_ No__ /If Yes, enter this C.O._amount here. $123.237 08

C:\Documents and Settings\carrm\Dasktop\COT Construction.xisx



AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order
PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: (01 OWNER:
Distriet-Wide Middle Schools DATE: 9/12/13 .
2013 Classroem of Tomottow Labs ARCHITECT: []
(Construction) CONTRACTOR:
Various locations . 0
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: N/A IELD:
Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: May 17, 2013 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction
1645 Barber Rd.
Sarasota, FI, 34240
THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials and equipment for construction of the following:
1. Mcintosh Middle School ROOM 1-909........cuiim i iiceeiieceeeeecesrsesesessessessesesssstssossssesssems tsrsesemend 6,547.00
Fee @ 8% oo, 523.76
Sub-Total......cccoeveeervnreeecerene. 7,070.76
2. Mclntosh Middle School Room 11-106, 11-107 & 11-108 (see included breakdown) .................... 28,563.00
FEB @ B ..o circrrnrirrmmrnes i ettt e et pa e e s ben e e sne st v e 0
SUB-Total ... e 30,847.00
3. Woodland Middle School RODM 4-201 ........ccceieiriiecerececessesssesssess s senss seesessesassssesee st s snessessssessmes 4,978.00
Fee @ 8%.............. 308.24
Sub-Total......... 5,376.24
4. Heron Creek Middle School ROOM 3+206......cc.c.cuieiricmeeerecscerssiess e sssseseeeneeressessnenenssseossessesennns 5,475.00
Fee @ B% ......covveiirenneiecenerene .00
SUB-TOI) .11 acvs it e s e vesrt b s b e SR bR S ettt s et 5,913.00
§.  Brookside Middle School Room (see included breakdown) 4-109, 4-110, 4-112, 4-215 & 5-205.. 46,970.00
FEE (@ B ....ooecesrcreriictniseisartins semassessecema s enreseat e remat s e are s R SR b ant e ree s een e eene s eeneeeee eeenn !
SUB-TOBI oo it eessiscsine s scenascenee s s enes rares seses s nras semsi s emnes ot 18 seee s eem s emm emesrereeran 50,728.00
6. Table TOP DIVIHETS ..ottt s e seenas e resenassems e s s et s s e n s 17.640.00
Fee @ 8%....... 1.411.20
Sub-Total.... ............ 19,051.20
7. Relocate existing ceiling panels @ Woodland, Venice & Heron Cresk Middle School.................. 3,938.00
FEB @ BT .ovivierisnetireinsiesisesetosssesarnssenrsseras e seessrss sorassessaass s 064 semee e e seeseamee e eemn et 314 88
BUB-TOMAL.....ovv i ittt et R bR e b bt et e et ene et et 4,250.88

Please note, the cost above in line items 2 & 5 reflect additional General Conditions cost tolaling $23,488.00. The contract General

Conditions Guarantee Maximum Price will be increased by $23,488.00.

TOTAL COST OF OCO #01

The original Contract Sum was

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days,
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

$123,237.08
302,975.00

T 42 WO P N

0.00

302,975.00

123,237.08

426,212.08

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authotized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upan by both the Owner and

Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA
Document is praoted by U.s, Copyrighi Law and International 1reatics. Unsathorized reprocuction or distributlon of this AIA° Document, or any
portion of it, may resuk i sev-r: civil and erimina) penaiiles, and will be proscouted to ths riaximem =xtent posslizle undor the law. This document was
produced by AlA software at 11:13:12 on 09/12/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notes:

(1263691589)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

NA

McIntyre Elwell & Strammer
General Contractors, Inc.

The School Board
of Sarasota County, Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
1645 Barber Rd.

ADDRESS

OWNER (Firm name)
1960 Landings Blvd.

?ﬁﬁﬁ 34231
ol &

BY (Signature)

tyre, President

BY (Signature)

ldf'ﬁu/rnﬂm

(Typed name)

(Typed name)

o9/ /3/2»:3

DATE

DATE

AlA Document G701™ ~ 2001. Copyright © 1878, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNIG: This 414
Duoumenit is protected by U. €. Copwright Law and Internationad Treaties. Unauthnrized repreduction er distribution of tnis AfA" Document. or any
< ~i#ll and ciminan penalties, and il be prosecuted to ths maximum exient poisible under the faw. This document was

portion of it, may rezult i seven

produced by AlA software at 11:13:12 on 09/12/2013 under Order No.01835119883_1 which explres on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Notaes:

(1263691589)

2



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Classrooms of Tomorrow-Design

CHANGE ORDER NO. (1)
BOARD DATE: November 5, 2013

ITEM 1) Description: Add to provide the ME3 design services for the add'l rooms.

Reasop for Change: Add'l rooms have been added to contract so add'l design is needed.

Cost of Change: INCREASE: $16,172.80
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) INCREASE: $16,172.80
TOTAL COST: INCREASE: $16,172.80
Total Direc: Material Purchase amount to date and as a % of original contract:
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Change Orders to date and as a % of original contract: | $16,172.80 64.523%

A
p .

SUBMITTED BY:

.yﬁy DyME\/s,/ Director of Facilities Services
|Is this a De&gnlBunld conﬂ'numg{contract project? Yes X No_ / If Yes, enter this C O amount here. $16,172 80 |

Ci\Decuments and Settings\carrm\Deskiop\COT Design.xlsx



AIA Document G701" ~ 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER: [

District-Wide Middle Schools DATE: 9/12/13 .

2013 Classroom of Tomorrow Labs-R1 ARCHITECT: [ ]

(Design & Pre-construction) CONTRACTOR: [

Various locations

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: (]

Mclntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: March 26, 2013 OTHER: []
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1645 Barber Rd.

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

1. ADD to provide the ME2 deslgn services for the following:

n Mcintosh Middle School ROOM 1808 ..........cciveerr e semccmmscsmsssenpmsmresisaninns et SRR b sem s st anayae g 940.00
FEE @ 12% .oevoerernssrrssassenssessreenee e st $ 112.80
Sub-Totat " LR AR ntrr e v e et RS A AR S0 A AT SRR BR 4R OB RS RE LA LA ke e nnene $ 1,052.80
- Melntash Mddle School Room 11-106, 11-107 & 11-108....... $ 2,395.00
Fee @ 12% ..ovmecriinn . - . $ 287.40
SUB-TOMAL ittt s e e rmsr s smsmsasssns vt T T O I T e e ] 2,682.40
C Waoodland Middie School Room 4-201 ..... RN $ 940.00
Fea @ 12% oo v srrsmrs v e Ciie e s e G 5 112,80
B TOMAL vttt sten s s s s s scaesaes st gonar e s 4 SRR AR R AR Y81t B e bt en e seanen e tanmrnseet s 3 1,052.80
8 Heron Creak Middie SChOOl ROOIM 3208 ..........ccccoereerornssesssserssmsessses sssssssasesssssrens seaseasons 5 940.00
Fee @ 12% .coovccvermrennns o T T T T T T T L T P T T 3 112.80
SUB-TOAL..cerece e erines T 3 1,052.80
[ Brookside Middle School Room 4-109, 4-110, 4-112, 4215 & 5-205......ecoererrreesneeersveranne " $ 4,135.00
Fe @ 12% vererrersnrsssssrecmiotssranmee et bt b bome e e eerneone 5 _496.00
Sub-Total. R ——— § 4,631.00
Heron Creek Middle School Room 4-209, 10-105 & 10-205......... $ 2,175.00
Feao @ 12% ..o iimcernnrens . [N PINTNY.
SUB-TOML. ..o cerncriinen st srsrenmia s resrmrasssessaseses seass s ses b rsmeesssrasanemsae s beneabns e $ 2,436.00
| Woodland Middle School Room 4-214, 4.215 & 3-201 3 2,915.00
Fee @ 12% tere e e s e $ 350.00
SUD-TOBL...... v v nrererarme s sssssessss e s mses s e s st re s snssmsmen s msesssbeton saraens 5 3,265.00
TOTAL COST OF OCO #1 $16,172.80

The original Contract Sum was $

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 25,065.00
$
$

The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is unchanged.

NOTE: This Change Order doees not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1679, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA
Docuinerdt Is protectod by U8, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthoriz 2 repicduction or distribution o this Al&"~ Document, or any
partion of i*, inay rosult in seveore civil and criminal panalties, and will be prosesutad 1o tha maximum oxtent r2£35ible undur the lsw, This document was
groduced by AlA software at 11:21:17 on 09/12/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and is not for resale.

User Nates: (B878788378)



NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRAGTOR AND OWNER.

N/A McIntyre Elwell & Strammer The School Board

General Contractors, Inc. of Sarasota County, Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name)} CONTRACTOR (Firm namc) QWNER (Firm name)

1645 Barber Rd. 1960 Landings Blvd.

Saiasota, FI, 34240 B Say N 31
ADDRESS AD RE?/ d/ / DRy

/ /»'tw—d'”' LZ ; L K
BY (Signature) BY {Sﬂzature) é/ BY (Signature)

John A. McIntyre £ L o p 70‘\.
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name, Y

9/12/13 09[> /?01")
DATE DATE DATE | !

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reservad. W ARNING: Tais AJA
Docum:nt is protrcied by U8, Copyright Law and tzrmationi Treaties, Unatthorzed reproduction or digtriSution ai this AA- Cacumanit, or any 2
portion of it, may rasu't in severo civil and eriming! penaltics, and wifl be rrosccuted to the niaxineam exiant posikls under tha law. This document was
praduced by AlA software at 11:21:17 on 09/12/2013 under Order No.0183511983_1 which expires on 01/20/2014, and Is not for resale.

User Notes: (878788973)



